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Poultry Markets
Weekly New York Egg Market

From Friday, June 13 to June 20
Fri. Mon. Tues. Wed. Thurs.

Jumbo
Ex Large
Large

69 69
63 63
59 59
47 47
38 38

71
65
61

Mediums
Pullets

BROWN
Jumbo
Ex Large
Large

85 85
75 75
72 72

Unquoted
Unquoted
Unquoted

85
76
73

85
77
74

Mediums
Pullets
Peewees

Off Grade
Large
Checks

54 54
29 29

Tone: large size full steady. Balance steady. Copyright
1980by Urner-Barry

Nest Run Eggs
Prices are from Egg Clearinghouse, Inc., (ECI) Durham,

N.H. and reflect trading prices for gradable nest run eggs
(GNR) on ECI, a nationwide trading center for producers,
packers and marketers.GNR eggs are classified by weight in
30-dozen cases, and traded in lots of either 300 or 750 cases.
Prices areFOB buyers dock, and are computed Tuesday and
Thursday of each week. This week’s prices for each
classification were:

Classification
Class 1-Large
Class 2-Large
Class 3 -Medium
Class 4-Small
Breaking Stock
Checks

Net Weight
Per Case

48 lbs.
45ibs.
42 lbs.
39 lbs.
48 lbs.
48 lbs.

June 17
Tuesday

45
41
34
30
37
30

June 19
Thursday

35Z ;; \v
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N. E. Weekly Shell Egg Report
Wednesday June 17

Report suppliedby USDA
Prices paid per dozen Grade “A” Brown eggs in cartons

deliveredto retail stores:
Ex. Large

74-76
Large
71-73

Medium
57-60MASS.+

Small
36-38
36-37
31-38
33-36
40-41

Mostly
N. HAMP

74-75
71-78

58-59
55-62

Mostly
RI.
VERMONT

73-76
79-80
78-86

70-73
76-77
75-83

Mostly 80-82 77-80 64-65
MAINE 76-78 73-75 60-62

+ Includes Central and Western Sections only.
36-38

Fogelsville
Poultry

Eastern Pa. &

N. J. Poultry
Wednesday, June 18

Report supplied by USDA
Prices generally un-

changed on light type hens.
Farm offerings often short,
for a slightly more
aggressive buyer mterest
than in past weeks. Offerings
of heavy type fully adequate
to ample fora fair demand.

Prices paid at farm: light
type hens 5-7, mostly 6%.

F.0.8. Plant: 8-9, mostly
9.

Fogelsville, Pa.
Tuesday, June 10

Report suppliedby USDA
(Prices paid dock weights,

cents per pound, except
where noted)

HENS, LIGHT TYPE
ranged.

HENS, HEAVY TYPE:
range 20-31, mostly 20.

DRAKES: range 90.
GEESE: range 30-35,

mostly 30.
RABBITS: range 40-101,

mostly 80-81. Heavy Type Hens
TFEWR.GUINEAS: range 1.76.

PIGEONS (Per Pair)
range 1 55-4 10, mostly 1.90. Fogelsville

Poultry
Fogelsville, Pa.
Tuesday, June 18

Report supplied by USDA
(Prices paid dock weights,

cents per pound, except
where noted)

TOTAL COOPS SOLD
200.

Baltimore
Eggs

Wednesday, June 18
Report supplied byUSDA
Prices unchanged to 2

cents higher on large
Demand slow and disap-
pointing. Supplies ample.

Cartoned eggs: prices to
retailers, state graded (mm
one casesale) white
Grade A Large
Grade A Medium

HENS, LIGHT TYPE,
range 5-10, mostly 50

HENS, HEAVY TYPE:
range 12-33, mostly 30.

PULLETS: range 45
ROASTERS: range 40-45,

mostly45.
FRYERS: range4s.
DUCKS, range 109.
DRAKES: range 109.
RABBITS: range 25-70,

mostly 60.
Philadelphia

Eggs
Wednesday, June 18

GUINEAS, range2.l2.
PIGEONS (Per Pair)

range 1.85.Report supplied byUSDA
EGGS: Prices u .changed

to higher on larger sizes,
unchanged on mediums.
Cartoning demand mixed
ranging hght to fairly good
where features a factor.
Offerings of jumbos well
cleared, extra large
irregularly distributed but
adequate, other sizes fully
adequate. Undertone fully
steady

TOTAL COOPS SOLD
310.

Prices to retailers; sales
to volume buyers, consumer
grades white eggs m car-
tons, delivered: store door.

A Extra Large 57(6-62; A
Large 56(6-61; A Medium
44(6-47.

Delmarva
Poultry

Wednesday, June 18
Report supplied by USDA
RTC movement good on

whole birds but no better
than fair on parts as in-
ventories accumulate.
Slaughter schedules con-
tinue heavy. Today’s LTL
asking prices mostly 46 on
Plant and 47 on U.S. Grade
A. Advance interest fairly
good. Live supplies adequate
at weights in a wide ac-
ceptable range Undertone
firm.

Current broiler/fryer
negotiated prices for im-
mediate delivery includes
mostly multiple drop
shipments to New York City
from Delmarva

RANGE US Grade A
44%-47%; Plant Grade 43V2-
46%; Premium XUS Grade
A 49.00

WTI) AVG U S Grade A
45 57; Plant Grade 44 89,
Premium X U.S Grade A
49 00

X - includes special ser-
vices, selected competitive

Hog market
producers’

BY SHEILA MILLER
LITITZ Hog producers

this week are in high spirits.
For the first tune in a long
while, the prices they
received for them market
hogs were up close to 40
cents.

Like Pennsylvania Pork
Producer Council’s
president Abe Fisher,
Kmzers, said, “We’re not
making any money yet, but
we’re not losing as much as
we were before.”

Fisher attributes the
better hog market to the
numfc|er of hogs killed falling

New Holland
Horse

Monday, June 16
NewHolland
Sales Stables

Report supplied by auction
Reported receipts of 262

head of horses, mules and
ponies. Market steady.

Better horses 550.00-
1050.00; Driving horses
375.00- Riding horses
350.00- Lightweight
killers 350.00-475.00;
Heavyweight killers 525.00-
750.00; Mares 35.00-70.00;
Colts 10.00-35.00; Geldings
30.00- Larger pomes
125.00-
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WEEKS

‘THoyen,’4, CHICKS,
PA. 18951

EGG LAYERS (21 5) 536-3155

brightens
outlooks •

under the 350,000 per day
level.

“On Thursday, the kill was
down to 341,000,” he said
“The supply of hogs has
seemed to dropoff.”

This improvement,
however, may be short lived

Fisher attributed the
lower supply being the result
of the recent good weather
“When the days are cool and
the hogs are growing well,
the market is kept cleared
out.

“Butif we gettwo weeks of
real hot weather, and the
hogs don’t gam fast enough,
we’ll see a lot more hogs
coming on to the market at
the same time.”

Henry Gruber, chief of
livestock procurement for A
& B Packing, Allentown,
echoed Fisher’s theory. He
also noted there just
the number of hogs
throughthe sale bams.

“When the supply of hogs
drops, and these packers are
sr-t up for the big kill, the
buyers fight for the hogs
available—that means
higherprices.”

Despite the fact that there
is an almost sure drop m hog
prices lurking on the
horizon, Fisher said the
better prices this week are
“tremendous”.

“We hog producers are
smiling from ear to ear,” he
concluded
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TOP OF THE
HOG MARKET

DANVILLE LIVESTOCK MARKET
OLD ROUTE 11. DANVILLE, PA 17821

717-275-2880

HORSE SALE HELD 3rd
SATURDAY OF THE MONTH

Market your cattle & hogs
the auction way.

Sale every Monday 2 P.M.
Melvin M. Lehman (Owner)
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HUBBARD
WHITE MT.
BROILERS

85
77
74

71-72
68-75

62-65
50-52

57-60
63-64
62-68
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